03/08/2010

Official Record

Recording requested By NEVADA BANK & TRUST

Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Fee: \$17.00 Page 1 of 1 RPTT:

Recorded By: AE

Book- 255 Page- 0057

Recording Requested by and Return To: Nevada Bank & Trust

P.O. Box 807 Caliente NV 89008

Mail Tax Statement To: Keith D Barnett & Jason K Marshall

PO Box 464 Callente, NV 89008

APN:

013-030-02

## SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE

WHEREASNEV	VADA BANK & TRUS	ST COMPANY	is / are the present owner	r(s) of a
promissory note dated	12/11/2006	executed by	Jason K. Marshall, as	s a married man
as his sole and separate	property and Keith D	D. Barnett, an unma	arried man as joint tennants	with rights
of survivorship				
in the amount of	\$64,000.00	secured I	by deed of trust executed by	the makers of
said note wherein	FIRST AMER	ICAN TITLE COM	PANY is named as Tru	istee, recorded
December 11, 2006	_ as document nu	mber: <u>128048</u>	in book: 227 page	:165
of <u>O</u>	FFICIAL Re	cords, in the Office	of the Recorder of	LINCOLN
County, Nevada, and				
			/	•
WHEREAS the unde	rsigned as the present	beneficiary of the de-	ed of trust desire to change the	Trustee therin,
and,	/			
/				
and the second s	all and the second seco	76.	perty hereinafter mentioned reco	nveyed
by	reason of the payment	of the indebtedness s	secured by said deed of trust;	
		1	\ \ /	
			it the undersigned as Trustee ur	
	The state of the s	- 1	tee above mentioned, with the p	
			he payment of said indebtednes	
	75.		Trustee, DOES HEREBY QUIT	
			thereto, but without warranty, a	
	red by said Deed of Tru	ist now neid by said i	rustee under the terms of said i	Deed of
Trust.				
Dated this 5#	day of	March 2010	5	
		BICH, COIS	<del>,</del>	
			NEVADA BANK & T	RUST CO. BY:
	EMILY JONES		1 /	11/
alotory	Public State of Nevada No. 08-6186-11		Junger !	Morgas_
My opi	ot. exp. Mar. 26, 2012		Jenzifer Morgan,	Loan Clerk
- 48 Nillian Carlo College American	-/-/		•	
STATE OF NEVADA	<u> </u>			
COUNTY OF LINCOLN	<i>y</i> /			
Dated this 524		March, 2010	before me, a Notary Pub	
Jennifer Mor	an kno	wn to me to be the pe	erson described in and who ack	nowledged
that s/he executed the above	instrument.		Emily Br	n2
			Notary Public	· <del></del>
			7	